
Invitation for Tenders
GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Ministry/Division
Agency
Procuring Entity Name
Procuring Entity Code
Procuring Entity District
Invitation for
Invitation Ref No
Date

Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications and Information Technology
Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited
Dr. Shahjahan Mahmood, Chairman and CEO
Not used at present
Dhaka
Supply of BSCL Office Refreshment Items (Using Framework Contract)
14.39.0000.012.07.002.22-5(M)
14/01/2024

KEY INFORMATION

9 Procurement Method Open Tender

FUNDING INFORMATION

10 Budget and Source of Funds Company’s Own Fund

PARTICULAR INFORMATION

11
12
13
14

Tender Package No.
Tender Package Name
Tender Publication Date
Tender Last Selling Date

BSCL/2023-24/PG-13
Supply of BSCL Office Refreshment Items (Using Framework Contract)
30/01/2024
13/02/2024 Time: 04:00 PM

Date Time

15
16

17

Tender Closing Date and Time
Tender Opening Date and Time

Name & Address of the office(s)
-Selling Tender Document (Principal)
- Selling Tender Document (Others)
- Receiving Tender Document
- Opening Tender Document

14/02/2024 12:00 PM

14/02/2024 12:20 PM

Address

Chairman and CEO
Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited
SEL Rose-N-Dale, Level-07, 116 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1000.

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

18

19
20

21

Brief Eligibility and Qualification of
Tenderer

 The minimum of years of general experience of the Tenderer in the supply of Goods and related
services as Supplier shall be three (3) years.

 For Lot-1-The minimum specific experience as Supplier in supply of similar Goods of at least 01
(One) contract(s) successfully completed within the last 03 (Three) years, each with a value of at
least Tk. 4,50,000/- (Four Lacs Fifty Thousand only).

 For Lot-2-The minimum specific experience as Supplier in supply of similar Goods of at least 01
(One) contract(s) successfully completed within the last 03(Three) years, each with a value of at
least Tk. 9,00,000/- (Nine Lacs only).

Brief Description of Goods Supply of BSCL Office Refreshment Items (Using Framework Contract)

Brief Description of Related Services Supply of Refreshment Items for BSCL Office and office event (Using Framework Contract)

Price of Tender Document (Tk) 1,000/- (One Thousand Taka)

22 Lot No Identification of Lot Location Tender Security
Amount (Tk)

Completion Time in
Weeks / Months

01 Lot-1: Regular Office
Refreshment Items(Using
Framework Contract)

1.BSCL Head Office,Dhaka
2. Sajeeb Wazed Satellite Ground

Station, Gazipur
&

3. Sajeeb Wazed Satellite Ground
Station, Betbunia, Rangamati.

Tk 12,000/- (Twelve Thousands
only) As Per the Tender

Document
02 Lot 02: Refreshment Items for

Official event (Using
Framework Contract)

Tk 25,000/- (Twenty Five
Thousands only)

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

23
24

25

26

Name of Official Inviting Tender Dr. Shahjahan Mahmood
Chairman and CEO
Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited
SEL Rose-N-Dale, Level-07, 116 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1000.

Designation of Official Inviting Tender
Address of Official Inviting Tender

Contact details of Official Inviting
Tender

0241030091-93 procurement @bcscl.com.bd

The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings

(Signed)
Rehenuma Tarannum

Manager, Procurement (Additional Charge)
Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited.


