

Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited(A State Owned Organization)

116 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1000 www.bscl.gov.bd



Invitation for Tenders

		GOVERN	INVITATION FOR T ENGE MENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBL		ESH		
1	Ministry/	Division	Ministry of Posts, Telecommunications	and Information Te	chnology		
2	Agency		Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
3		g Entity Name	Dr. Shahjahan Mahmood, Chairman and CEO				
4	_	g Entity Code	Not used at present				
5		g Entity District	Dhaka				
6	Invitation	-	Supply of BSCL Office Refreshment Items (Using Framework Contract)				
7	Invitation		14.39.0000.012.07.002.22-5(M)				
8	Date		14/01/2024				
			KEY INFORMATION				
9	Procurement Method Open Tender						
			FUNDING INFORMATIO	N			
10	Budget and Source of Funds Company's Own Fund						
PAR	TICULAR	INFORMATION					
11	Tender Pa	ackage No.	BSCL/2023-24/PG-13				
12		ackage Name	Supply of BSCL Office Refreshment Items (Using Framework Contract)				
13		ublication Date	30/01/2024				
14		Tender Last Selling Date 13/02/2024 Time: 04:00 PM					
	render E	ast Sering Date	Date			Time	
15	Tender C	losing Date and Time	14/02/2024			12:00 PM	
16		pening Date and Time	14/02/2024		12:20 PM		
	Name & Address of the office(s)		Address			12.20 1 11	
17	-Selling Tender Document (Principal)						
	- Selling Tender Document (Principal) - Selling Tender Document (Others)		Chairman and CEO Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited				
	- Receiving Tender Document		SEL Rose-N-Dale, Level-07, 116 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1000.				
		-	Sile Rose IV Bale, Level V7, 110 Razi Pazi al Islam Avenae, Bhaka 1000.				
	- Opening	g Tender Document	INFORMATION FOR TENDE	DFD			
18	Brief Eligibility and Qualification of		• The minimum of years of general experience of the Tenderer in the supply of Goods and related				
	Tenderer		services as Supplier shall be three (3) years.				
			• For Lot-1-The minimum specific experience as Supplier in supply of similar Goods of at least 01 (One) contract(s) successfully completed within the last 03 (Three) years, each with a value of at least Tk. 4,50,000/- (Four Lacs Fifty Thousand only).				
			• For Lot-2-The minimum specific experience as Supplier in supply of similar Goods of at least 01 (One) contract(s) successfully completed within the last 03(Three) years, each with a value of at least Tk. 9,00,000/- (Nine Lacs only).				
19	Brief De	scription of Goods	Supply of BSCL Office Refreshment Items (Using Framework Contract)				
20		scription of Related Services		f Refreshment Items for BSCL Office and office event (Using Framework Contract)			
21		<u> </u>					
	Price of Tender Document (Tk)		1,000/- (One Thousand Taka)				
22	Lot No	Identification of Lot	Location	Tender S Amoun	t (Tk)	Completion Time in Weeks / Months	
	01	Lot-1: Regular Office	1.BSCL Head Office, Dhaka	Tk 12,000/- (Two		4 D 3 5 5	
		Refreshment Items(Using	2. Sajeeb Wazed Satellite Ground	onl	y)	As Per the Tender	
	02	Framework Contract) Lot 02: Refreshment Items for	Station, Gazipur	Tl. 25 000/ (7	Crysometry Eigen	Document	
	02	Official event (Using	& 3. Sajeeb Wazed Satellite Ground	Tk 25,000/- (7			
		Framework Contract)	Station, Betbunia, Rangamati.	Thousand	is only)		
			PROCURING ENTITY DETA	AILS			
23	Name of Official Inviting Tender Dr. Shahjahan Mahmood						
24		-	Chairman and CEO				
25		on of Official Inviting Tender of Official Inviting Tender	Bangladesh Satellite Company Limited SEL Rose-N-Dale, Level-07, 116 Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1000.				
26	Contact Tender	details of Official Inviting	0241030091-93	procurement @bo	scl.com.bd		
	The Progr	uring Entity recerves the right to	eject all Tenders or annul the Tender proc	 reedings			
	THE FIOC	The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings					